and based on information received from PT Alamtri Resources Indonesia Tbk, we hereby inform you that: 

1. Bank Indonesia's Average Exchange Rate on January 2, 2026, used in the Interim Dividend 

Distribution of PT Alamtri Resources Indonesia Tbk is USD$ 1 = Rp16,720,- (sixteen thousand 

seven hundred twenty Rupiah). 

2. Therefore, the Interim Dividend of PT Alamtri Resources Indonesia Tbk to be distributed in 

Rupiah currency is Rp145.14 (one hundred forty-five point one four Rupiah) per share. 

Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation. 

Sincerely yours, 

Nina Pratama      AM. Anggita Maharani 

Acting Head of Custodian Services Division  Head of Securities Management Unit 

Custodian Services Division